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PassedCity Council5/8/2013 Pass

Recommended to PassCommittee on Finance4/8/2013 1

Chicago, Ap/KiL   id .20 A?

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on Finance, having had under consideration an order authorizing the payment
of Senior Citizen Sewer Rebates:

having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that Your Honorable
Body pass the proposed order transmitted herewith.
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This recommendation was concurred in by alviva voce vote)of
the member of the committee (with dissenting vote(s)).

Respectfully submitted.

(signed)

Document No.

REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE TO THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF
CHICAGO

ORDERED, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to pay the foUowing
rained claimants, the respective amounts set opposite their names, said amount to be paid in full
as follows, and charged to Account No. 314-99-4415-9148-0938:

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS,  CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NUMBER

AJAYI,  ZACK 0.

ANDERSON, MARLENE T.

BALL, VERA J.

BATTE, RUBY L.

BENNETT, LOIS

BENSON, MARJORIE

BLACK, BARBARA A.

BOWLES, LOIS P.

BRADFORD, LILLIAN

BULLOCK, BERTHA M.

CLARK, BEATRICE S.

OOOKE, GLORIA DEDRICK

CDRREA DA SILVA, GABRIELE B.

CRAYTON, EVELYN

CROCKETT, EVELYN

CURRY, JULIA

DENTON, HOWARD L.

DRAY, IDA

FRANK, NANCY C.

GARM3NY, KATHERINE

GEETER, OLIVIA

HARRIS, GRACE

HARRIS, SHIRLEY M.

HEINS, WINADA

HIRSCHBERG, SONYA

HYMEN, LORNA

IVORY, AUGUSTA

JAMES, CLARENCE C.

JAMES, SHIRLEY H

LEE, JENNIE
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LEE, JENNIE

LOFTON, CAROLE L.

MAKDWSKI, RENATA V.

MITCHELL, RITA L.

MORGAN, MARK C.

MORRIS JR., JOHN S.

PECK, HENRY C.

PERELM7TER, NANCY G.

PILLET, ETIENNETTE

SCOTT, PHYLLIS B

SIMONS, BEOLA G.

SMITH, DOUGLAS R

STEIN, HOWARD

STINSON,  IRMA J.

STTNSON, PHYLLIS L

STOCKTON, GRETA L

STURMACK, ELLEN N.

TRENT, WALTER E.

WASHjjNGTON, VERNON

WATERS, LOIS H.

WILCHERS, OGDEN M

WILLIAMS, LAURA F.

20-11-20-12-20-12-20-11-20-11-20-11-20-11-20-12-20-12-20-11-20-12-17-34-20-12-20-12-20-12-20-11-20-12-20-12-20-12-20-11-20-

11-20-12-20-11-20-12-20-12-20-12-20-12-20-11-20-12-20-12-20-12-20-12-20-12-20-11-20-12-20-11-20-12-20-12-20-12-20-11-20-11-

20-12-20-12-20-11-20-12-20-12-20-12-20-12-20-12-20-12-20-12-

■206-058-■108-039-■100-003-■307-013-319-036-212-122-212-132-■100-003-100-003-206-058-100-003-225-003-

102 007-■100-003-108-039-■206-058-108-039-■104-002-108-039-206-058-206-058-100-003-206-058-100-003-108-039-

103 010-108-039-206-028-108-039-100-003-100-003-100-003-100-003-206-058-100-003-206-058-

104 002-100-003-100-003-206-058-206-027-104-002-100-003-206-058-108-039-100-003-102-008-108-039-100-003-100-003-108-039-

■0000 1125 1276 ■1001 1001 1006 1002 1480 1329 0000 1573 ■1001 1045 1293 1111 0000 1118 0000 1138 0000 0000 1213 0000 1201

1070 1049 1059 0000 1084 1556 1058 1189 1484 0000 1553 0000 0000 1044 1545 0000 0000 0000 1093 0000 1095 1203 1089 1085

1378 1248 1031

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

04 BURNS

NAME PIN   NUMBER AMOUNT

WILSON, BENTLEY C. 17-34-225-003-1080 50.00

WRIGHT, CASSANDRA A. 20-12-108-039-1043 50.00

TOTAL AMOUNT

COMVUTTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

38 niT.TWTriM

PIN NUMBER

ALMEIDA, AURORA W BANTS, ALICE L BARBARA A RAJAH BASICH, ESTHER BEZANES, OLGA BLAKE, MARION BUHLER, BARBARA A. CERVANTES, LUCY

M. CHINNOW, ROSE M CLARK, JAMES R DEKAS, EVELYN F. GARIOTO, STELLA S. GOODMAN, BENJAMIN Z. GOSCHI, LAWRENCE F. GROSSMAYER, NICK

M. ILIES, GENOWEFA JEKIELEK, CORLISS KDLAK, MIKE KURZ, HARRIET M. LEON, RUTH E. LILLEGARD, MARY E. LINDIO, FRANCIS LINWOOD,

PHYLLIS H. MAHER, JOHN T MANCUSI, ERNEST M MANICKI, LORRAINE MANTO, DORIS A. MARTIN, JOHN G MCNEELA,  PATRICIA D. METSAIA, HELEN

M. MOCKLER, MARGARET MORAN,  ISABEL W MUENCH, MARY L. MULLIGAN, ANNE T. NAUMTEC, JUNE R. OLAH, GERTRUDE PACANA, LILLIAN PIENKDS,

ANGELA V. QUINN, MARY L. RHODES, REGINA M. SAHAGAN, NADINE SCALZITTI, NANCY SCHUBERT, CONNIE M. SHARKEY, DOROTHY G. SIGALOS,

ELSIE J SMIETANA, ROBERT A SMITH,  PLEAS J. SOBELAK, STELLA SOBOLEWSKI,  IRENE Y. SOCHACKI, ALFRED SODERLUND, CAMTLLE B.

13-18-13-18-13-17-13-18-13-18-13-17-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-19-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-

18-13-19-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-19-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-17-13-18-

13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-17-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-

409 032-

410 034-107-209-

411 006-

410 032-107-209-

411 006-409-074-409-034-

409 074-

410 030-409-057-409-033-409-071-

411 006-104-056-

409 033-411-005-

410 034-

409- 057-

411- 004-

104-056-

410- 033-
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410- 033-

410- 034-

409-069-

409-074-

409- 069-

411- 006-

410- 034-

410-033-

410-035-

410 033-109-045-409-056-409-069-

411 006-

409 069-

410 035-409-033-117-038-409-033-409-074-409-074-

409 057-

410 033-107-209-

409- 074-

411- 004-

410- 035-

409-033-

409-033-

1008 1010 1016 1020 1008 1022 1017 1101 1033 1094 0000 1141 1044 1027 1027 1006 1024 1004 1005 0000 1043 1011 1018 1001

1199 1002 1145 1031 1037 1009 1010 1028 1007 1025 1069 1008 1151 1034 1027 1006 1009 1074 1037 1014 1038 1009 1029 1028

1020 1031 1018

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

CCMYCnTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS,  CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

38 CULLERTON

PIN NUMBER

SOLTYS, RICHARD S. SOMOGYI, DOLORES . SPEAKER, DOLORES E. SPEROS, DONALD G. SUAREZ, ELIZABETH SUZUKI, RUTH THOMAS, MARILYN B.

TORRI, EDDIE L. TRELETSKY, BERNADETTE UYEDA, GLADYS VAN VLIERBERGEN, ROBERT C. VANDERHDOK, LOUIS WAWRZOS, WLADYSIAWA WEBER,

DAVID E. WILLIAMS, HELENA WOJCIECHOWSKI, DOLORES WOJEWOCKI, LEONARD YOUNG, BLANCH ZAJAKALA, LORETTA M. ZALOGA, CHRISTINE MARIE

ZANETTO, LILLIAN ZUBA, TED H.

13-18-13-17-13-18-13-17-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-17-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-18-13-

18-13-17-

409-033-107-209-409-033-117-038-409-032-409-033-409-074-409-034-

409 069-

410 032-

409 074-107-194-

410 033-

409 074-

410 034-409-074-409-057-409-069-409-057-409-069-409-032-107-209-

1047 1006 1045 1019 1003 1011 1092 1037 1256 1001 1076 1019 1019 1053 1026 1116 1142 1146 1152 1125 1049 1003

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

* TOTAL AMOUNT

COMMTITEE CN FTNANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

39 LAURINO

NAME

ARELLANO, JESSIE 13

BARR, ELAYNE 13

BOCEK, EDYTHE A 13

BOLAND,  ZERDA R. 13

BOOKIE, LILLIAN L 13

BOURAS, FOTIS C. 13-

BRAUN, CELIA 13

CETINSKE, EDWARD S. 13'

CONNOLLY,  FAUSTINA 13-

DETTERT, RDSELLYN R. 13-

FLESZAR, YOIANDA 13

GIERKE, SANDRA J. 13

HAMILTON,  FLORENCE 13

JEDYNAK, WIKTORIA 13

JOHNSON, LILLIAN M. 13

KLASS, MTNETTE 13-

KDEHLER, DOROTHY E. 13

KOWALEWICZ, REGINA 13-

LEE, CHOONG Y. 13-

LEHR, ROSEMARIE E. 13-
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LEHR, ROSEMARIE E. 13-

LINDBERG, JOHN R 13

LINDLAND, DIANA J 13

MACHAIN, MARGARET A. 13

MARKWELL, EILEEN 13-

MESSINA,  IDA M 13-

MICHALETZ, ROBERTA A. 13-

MILLER, SALLIE A. 13

MURRAY, THOMAS & FRANCES 13-

NANGLE, MATTHEW F 13-

NAU3HTON, BARBARA J 13-

PITNER, ZELMA M 13-

SALDANA, SOL 13-

SEARS, MARY E 13

SHEEHAN, CATHLEEN B 13-

STEFANOVIC, ANNELIESE 13-

STILLMAN, STEPHEN J 13-

TATONE, ANITA 13-

VOULGARAKES,  PETE 13-

WITSCHONKE, DOROTHY E. 13-

YANOW, ADELAIDE R 13-

YASHAR, JOANNE 13-
U   NUMBER AMOUNT

■03-403-031-0000 50.00

■03-403-062-0000 50.00

■02-300-006-1016 50.00

■02-300-006-1023 50.00

■02-300-009-1038 50.00

■15-408-030-1007 50.00

■11-201-048-1002 50.00

10-200-026-1140 50.00

■02-300-009-1006 50.00

15-411-029-1013 50.00

■10-200-026-1121 50.00

■02-300-009-1037 50.00

■02-300-006-1012 50.00

■15-411-027-1018 50.00

■02-300-006-1026 50.00

■02-300-009-1013 50.00

10-200-026-1256 50.00

15-411-025-1028 50.00

10-200-026-1004 50.00

■02-300-008-1013 50.00

■03-403-110-0000 50.00

■02-300-005-1019 50.00

■10-200-024-1062 50.00

■03-403-153-1001 50.00

■02-429-044-1008 50.00

02-300-008-1003 50.00

02-300-005-1026 50.00

02-300-008-1020 50.00

02-300-005-1013 50.00

15-411-025-1013 50.00

■02-300-005-1035 50.00

■15-411-027-1022 50.00

■03-403-146-0000 50.00

02-300-009-1031 50.00

15-404-036-1013 50.00

2 419-037-1002 50.00

3 403-156-0000 50.00

3 02-429-044-1004 50.00

3 ■02-300-006-1003 50.00

3 10-200-026-1036 50.00

3 10-200-026-1045 50.00

* TOTAL AMOUNT

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

41 O'CONNOR

PIN NUMBER

BRUQGER, ROBERT CZYZEWSKI, LILLIAN M. FABRIZIO, GERALDINE KANIA, BERNADETTE KELLY, AMELIA P. KERR, LOIS E. KUJAWA,  PAULINE S.

MARTTNO, CARL N O'SHEA,  IRENE P O'TOOLE, MARY B. PASEK, WANDA PIEKUT, JANUSZ A RATARAC, DUKE AND ANKICA REMIAS, HELEN M

REULEIN,  TNGA E. RILEY, DONNA M RTNGA, GERALDINE SCHEFO, CHARLOTTE SCIACCA, FLORENCE SIAULYS, MICHAEL J STRUGALA, MARIANNA
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REULEIN,  TNGA E. RILEY, DONNA M RTNGA, GERALDINE SCHEFO, CHARLOTTE SCIACCA, FLORENCE SIAULYS, MICHAEL J STRUGALA, MARIANNA

SUENKENS, ELIZABETH SWANSQN, NORMAN J. TARENSKI, EVA E WOHLFAHRT, EBERHARD WOJCIK, MARIA

9-36-13-06-

12 01-

13 06-13-06-

9-36-

12 11-10-31-

13 06-12-12-12-12-12-11-12-11-10-31-10-31-12-11-

9-36-12-11-9-36-9-36-9-36-9-36-12-11-12-01-12-11-12-01-

425-053-118-018-401-041-110-052-110-052-425-050-116-030-417-050-

110 050-202-087-202-084-104-032-115-022-306-021-409-062-104-032-411-034-122-008-108-059-112-031-419-107-

111 034-104-033-401-039-121-033-401-040-

1007 1015 1002 1016 1015 1007 1013 1026 1006 1011 1008 1056 1030 1043 1035 1041 1004 1026 1004 1003 1010 1004 1001 1010

1007 1009

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

* TOTAL AMOUNT

I

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

42 REILLY

PIN NUMBER

EHRLICH, ALLEN EISENBERG,  KARL S. EISENMAN, HARRY J ELMES, JAMES P ENGLE, MARIE A. EPPERLY, WILLIAM L ESBITT, MILTON ESKO,

IRWIN W. FANTL, M.ROBERT FEHLMAN, ELIZABETH FETTLER, JOAN FERRIS, MARY C. FINDER, ANTHONY G. FISCH, ROBERT G FISHER, ROYAL P.

FLACK, BENITA R. FOGARTY, CHRISTOPHER M. FREEDMAN, GERALD FRENCH, TERRY FRIECMAN-GOODMAN, ARLYN FULMER,  FREDERIC E. FURLA, LEO

G. GALLO, MICHAEL GARVEY, ANN M. CAST, MARY F. GAUGER, WILLIAM N. GERRANS, MARION E. GILLIS, KENNETH L. GLASELL, DON L. GLASS,

BARBARA GLICK, MARVIN H. GLICKSTEIN, DAVID GODDEN, JACKL J GODFREY, RICHARD T. GOFF, DOROTHY W. GOLD, GAIL GOLDBERG, MDO L.

COLIN, MILTON GOLLOGLY- FIELDS, MADELEN GOMLICKER, WALTER J GOODMAN, MELVIN GOODMAN, ROSALYN L. GORDON, HAROLD N. GORKA,

PATRICIA GRAHAM, MARY L. GRASSI, JOSEPH X. GRAUNKE, PATRICIA GREABE, RAYMOND R. GRECO, KATHLEEN GREEN, ALLEN J. GREEN, EDWARD G.
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PATRICIA GRAHAM, MARY L. GRASSI, JOSEPH X. GRAUNKE, PATRICIA GREABE, RAYMOND R. GRECO, KATHLEEN GREEN, ALLEN J. GREEN, EDWARD G.

17-04-424-17-03-214-17-10-219-17-03-220-17-10-400-17-09-207-17-04-216-17-04-208-17-03-222-17-04-207-17-03-208-17-04-207-17-10-

400-17-10-107-17-10-214-17-03-202-17-03-215-17-03-202-17-03-220-17-03-201-17-10-200-17-09-127-17-03-201-17-03-222-17-10-214-17-

03-231-17-04-210-17-03-201-17-04-216-17-10-202-17-03-208-17-03-207-17-04-207-17-09-410-17-10-400-17-03-214-17-04-222-17-10-208-

17-10-401-17-10-132-17-04-424-17-10-400-17-03-222-17-04-424-17-09-444-17-10-401-17-03-222-17-03-208-17-04-207-17-10-401-17-04-

208-

051-1376

017- 1007

029-1622

020-1394

012-1173

006-1014

064- 1038

029-1032

015- 0000

086-1546

002-0000

086-1196

012- 1419

018- 1231

016- 1318

065- 1010

013- 1237

063-1043

020- 1172

076-1004

068-1180

045-1030

063- 0000

015-0000

011- 1535

018-1099

027-1025

066- 1013

064- 1046

063-1076

021- 1035

068-1008

086- 1422

014- 1660

012- 1741

014- 1081

062-1312

013- 1077

005-1639

037-1106

051-1260

012-1646

23 1278 051-0000

24 1135 005-1192

015- 0000

021-1046

087- 1031

014- 1335

031-1075

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS,  CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

42 REILLY

PIN NUMBER

GREEN, PAUL GREICAR, GARY J GRINKER, ROY GRONWOLD, PARKER B. GRtMYRN, FEB GRUNBERG, BERNARTH GULIS, HARRIET GUNZBURG, SHIRLEY W.

HAGEMANN, JANET L HAHN, LIIA A. HAKMAN, JACK P. HALL, GINGER F HAMES, MURIEL C HAMVDND, RICHARD L HAMPTON, JOAN B. HAMPTON,

ROBERT W. HANNA, BETTY J. HARDERS, MARIANNE HARDIN, ROBERT HARRIS, DAVID P HASBROUCK, WILBERT R HETNEMAN, STEVEN HERMAN,  PAUL

A. HENNTfC, DOLORES HENRY, GRACE HENSEL, NANCY F. HERHOLD, CAROLE HERRERA, GLORIA F. HILL, CHARLES M. HOGAN, JOHN L. HOGEORGES,

BETTY HOHE, PAUL T HOKTN-CHESNUT, LINDA L HOLLAND, SUSAN RUSK HOLLANDER, MARSHALL HOLLEY, STEELE H. HORWITZ, JEFFREY W. HOWARD,

WILLIAM J. HOCK, DAVID L. HUMMER, WILLIAM B. HUNT, JANE C. HUNTER, ELAINE A. HUTCHISON, BETTY L. HYMAN, DEENA IBERS, JOYCE A.

IRGANG, MARILYNNE B. IRVINE, RIXON A. ISLTNGER, CLARENCE JACOBSON, JUDITH JAHNS, JEFFREY JARZEBSKA, DANUTA

17-03-17-10-17-03-17-10-17-10-17-04-17-03-17-10-17-03-65-48-17-03-17-04-17-04-17-04-17-03-17-10-17-04-17-04-17-10-17-03-17-

03-17-03-17-10-17-03-17-10-17-10-17-04-17-09-17-10-17-04-17-09-17-10 17-04 17-03-17-03-17-03-17-10-17-03-17-04-17-10-17-03-

17-10-17-03-17-10-17-03-17-04-17-03-17-10-17-04-17-04-17-10-

222-015-401-005-

221 004-400-012-209-025-450-043-
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221 004-400-012-209-025-450-043-

222 015-202-063-228-024-732-168-201-068-

208- 029-

216-064-

207-086-

222-015-

400- 012-

424-051-

216-064-

318-031-

209- 027-

221- 004-

204-064-

401- 005-

222- 023-

401-005-

200-065-

207-086-

410-014-

401-005-

218-048-

410-014-

-316-033-

-216-064-

■207-068-

■214-014-

■201-076-

■103-027-

■208-021-

■441-024-

•202-063-

■222-015-

•400-012-

•222-015-

■202-063-

■208-021-

■211-034-

■231-018-

■214-011-

210- 028-

441-024-

401-005-

0000 1302 0000 1111 1383 1028 0000 1054 1080 1573 1027 1022 1338 1180 0000 1462 1378 1007 1239 1028 0000 1078 1277 1280

■1646 1180 1436 1771 1397 1075 1176 ■1399 •1251 ■1140 1128 ■1043 ■1092 ■1080 ■1044 1082 0000 ■1046 ■0000 1064 ■1063 ■1051

1042 1820 1028 ■1174 ■1724

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50. Q0 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

coMvnrrrEE on finance
SMALL CLAIMS,  CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

42 REILLY

PIN NUMBER

JEFFERSON, CARL S JOUGHIN, DONALD R. JUSTIN, JUDY M. KACZMAREK, RICHARD J. KADLUBIAK, JOAN KADUBEC, JUDITH A KAMDJSKY, LORETTA A

KANE, LOIS M. KANEFTELD, ALBERT KAPLAN, WAYNE S. KAUFMAN, JOANN H. KAUFMAN, TYRUS L. KAYLTN, ELAINE KEIFER, REGINA F KEIG, SUSAN

J. KETNIGSBERG, DELPHTNE E. KERNAHAN, ELIZABETH M. KILPATRICK, MARYELLEN KTM,  KYEH S. KING, NEIL J. KIRCHHEIMER, JOHN E. KLEIN,

ISABELL KNIGHT, JAMES R. KNOWLES, SALLY JO KOEHLER, HARRIET B KOLSSAK, LUCILLE KORNACKER, MYRA KROHN, NEVA KRUGLY, DOLORES E.

KULCZYCKI, JOHN LALIBERTY, MARY B. LANDE, BEVERLY P. LANG, ELAINE LANGENDORFF, JUDITH S LAURENT, RONALD P. IAVTN, MARSHALL R.

LAZAR, VIVIAN M LEDWITH, MARY M. LEMKE, REGINA C. LENDMAN, STEPHEN J LERACZ, BERNICE B. LESSMAN,  IDA 0. LEVIN, MURRAY L LEVTNE,

BARBARA F. LEVTNE, JERROLD L LEWIS, SALLY E LIANG, BARBARA LIPKIN, JOEL A. LIPSCOMB, THOMAS LOBER, VALERIE B. LOCKE, WILLIAM J.

& JUDITH

17-10 17-03 17-04' 17-10-17-04-17-10-17-04-17-09-17-03-17-03-17-03-17-04-17-04-17-10-17-03-17-08-17-03-17-10-17-10-17-03-17-

04-17-09-17-10-17-10-17-03-17-03-17-03-17-03-17-10-17-04-17-04-17-10-17-03-17-04-17-03-17-03-17-03-17-04-17-10-17-03-17-10-

17-03-11-03-17-10-17-04-17-10-17-03-17-10-17-04-17-10-17-04-

■122-025--204-063-■207-086-■214-016-■207-086-■401-005-•424-051-■410-014-•202-063-■208-021-■225-078-■207-087-210-028-■401-005-

222-018-

227- 022-

208-015-

400-012-

318-031-

208-022-

207-087-

410-014-
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410-014-

132-037-

400- 012-

228- 032-

227-022-

207-061-

220-020-

318-031-

207- 087-

216- 064-

401- 005-

226- 065-

208- 029-

217- 015-

220-020-

202-065-

207- 086-

200-065-

220-020-

318-031-

200-063-

227- 020-

214-010-

208 029-122-025-220-020-318-031-

209 043-401-005-424-051-

•1362 ■1001 ■1439 ■1328 ■1573 1677 1227 1695 1036 1076 1229 ■1371 1048 1191 0000 1051 0000 1443 1019 1006 1470 1466 1641

1236 1111 1133 1023 1253 1294 1076 1009 1077 1016 1006 1061 1052 1023 1458 1028 1401 1281 1155 1028 1023 1038 1103 1676

1058 1207 1114 1069

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 •50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

CDMVLLTl'Kt: QN FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS,  CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

NAME

LOEB, JOHN W. 17

LONDON, ALFRED L. 17-

LOPARDO, ELEANOR H. 17-

LUCZAK, EDWARD L 17-

LUEBBERS, CLAUDIA R. 17-

LYNCH, JOANNE K. 17-

MACGREGOR, DONALD R 17-

MADSEN, HELENE 17-

MAGES, JACK M. 17-

MAHAN JR. RAY N. 17
jN   NUMBER AMOUNT

3 201-076-1003 50.00

4 224-043-1012 50.00

4 04-207-087-1026 50.00

4 10-401-005-1186 50.00

4 03-221-004-0000 50.00

4 10-400-012-1344 50.00

4 10-400-012-1408 50.00

4 10-132-037-1498 50.00

4 ■03-204-064-1140 50.00

4 ■04-424-051-1281 50.00

* TOTAL AMOUNT

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NUMBER

ALPERN, FRED ALTEROVTCH, MARIA ASHER, MORRIS ASKDUNIS, HOMER J. BALINA, RIVA BERKOWTTZ, JEANNE G. BLTTSTIEN, AL BOLL, ANNE

CHAPMAN, JR GEORGE W. CHECKER, JUDITH A. CHIN, LISA COHN, DONALD R. COOK, ROBERT J. DAVIDSON, GUSSTE DORFMAN, LAWRENCE

DRUCKER, MARION DUDOVTTZ, ANNE DUKELSKY, SHEILA A. FEIGER, JEAN R. FENIG, ETHEL C. FISHMAN, SYLVIA GEINISMAN, TAMARA

GERSHON, PHILIP S. GOLD, ESTHER GOLDBERG, SYLVIA GOLDFETN, EDWIN GOLDMAN, NATHAN GOLDSTEIN, RUTH GOLDSTEIN, SHANEY L.

GORDON, RUTH GRONEMEYER, LOUISE GUYSENIR, MAURICE G. HERMAN, RUTH HERMAN, SHOSHANA B. HEYLER ELSIE G. HOLLAND, WILLIAM S.

HORWITZ, ANNE

JAYANAVENKATA, LAKSHMANA RAO

KALOPESES, KATHERINE

KARP, EMILY

KATZ, ADELLE

KRAUSE, HOWARD
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KRAUSE, HOWARD

LANDESMAN, SYLVIA

LEFKDVITZ, MARY C.

LIBERSON, WILLIAM B.

LOCKER,  PHYLLIS J.

LONDON, ESTELLE

MARGULIS, LEV

MAYSTER, SIDNEY

MICHAELS, BARBARA T.

MTURA, TSUTOMU

10-36-118-10-36-100-10-36-100-10-36-206-10-36-319-10-36-119-10-36-118-10-36-118-10-36-407-

10 36-117-

11 31-118-10-36-100-10-36-120-10-25-328-10-36-100-10-36-119-10-36-100-10-36-100-10-36-118-10-36-120-10-36-120-10-36-205-10-36-

10 25-427-

11 31-303-10-36-218-10-36-118-10-36-118-13-01-114-10-36-100-10-36-120-10-36-120-10-36-120-10-36-400-10-36-100-10-36-118-10-36-

10 36-100-

11 31-114-10-36-100-10-36-100-10-36-100-10-36-320-10-36-118-

10 36-118-

11 31-400-

005-1225 018-1145 011-1199 025-0000 033-1011 003-1057 005-1155 005-1078

037- 1038

015-1007

015-1002

015-1209

003-1215

008-1019

018-1050

003-1171

015-1149

018-1228

005-1152

003-1076

003-1030

058-1003

015-1120

003-1034

005-1201

017- 0000

038- 0000

043-1021

005-1042

005-1154

035-1008

011-1123

003-1056

003-1122

003-1126

040-0000

011-1094

005-1004

003-1160

003-1123

040-0000

018- 1025

011-1108

023-1010

015-1153

018-1239

011-1219

053-1003

005-1224

005-1133

051-1045

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

50 STLVERSTEIN

PTN NUMBER

MUELLER, EMILY M. NEMZTN,  PHYLLIS E. NESS, ALIA O'MEARA, ALICE L PELLER, HANNAH PELTZ, DEVORAH PIETRKOWSKI, MORRIS RADEK,

SOPHIE C. REMISH, ALEXANDER REPEIKA, BARBARA ROSEN, FRANCES ROSEN, MYRA E ROSENBAUM, ADELE ROSENSTEIN, ROBERTA L RUBEN, EARL L.

SALTZMAN, MIRIAM SATTER, GERTRUDE S. SCHWARTZ, FRYMA SEJDTNAJ, ENISA A SHAPIRO, ISAAC SHUBTN, ASAREL SKOLNICK, FAYE SMITH,
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SALTZMAN, MIRIAM SATTER, GERTRUDE S. SCHWARTZ, FRYMA SEJDTNAJ, ENISA A SHAPIRO, ISAAC SHUBTN, ASAREL SKOLNICK, FAYE SMITH,

MTCHELE P SPEKTOR, SEYMOR STEINBEIGLE, BARBARA B. STERN, NATALIE L. STOCK, ROCHELLE STOLLER, PAULA E. STRECKER, DAVID L

SULLIVAN, PATRICK M. TENNANT, SHELBY THOREN, ASTRID B. TIDSTRCM, ULLA-BRITT TOKDWITZ, ANITA TURNER, SHABSI WEIN, MURIEL WEISS,

LISA' WEISS, RUTHEL WEISS, ZOLTAN WHITEHOUSE, GEORGE WILHELM, DEENA WORTSMANN,  FRANCES N. ZOLTAK, TSILIA

11-31-10-36-10-36-14-06-10-36-10-36-13-02-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-

36-

10 36-

11 31-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-

10 36-

11 31-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-13-01-

114-023-118-005-120-003-208-006-100-015-100-018-220-050-120-003-100-018-407-037-100-018-118-005-100-018-100-018-100-018-118-

005-100-018-100-011-120-003-120-003-100-018-117-015-

117 016-100-018-206-040-100-011-120-003-

118 005-120-003-206-040-120-003-100-018-400-051-120-003-118-005-205-003-118-005-118-005-120-003-118-005-120-003-100-018-108-

1036 1172 1123 1017 1100 1171 8002 1196 1124 1014 1125 1250 1223 1070 1193 1060 1036 1024 1093 1091 1230 1054 0000 1174

0000 1111 1184 1153 4302 0000 1066 1086 1066 1154 1057 0000 1059 1138 1043 1124 1134 1159 0000

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

TOTAL AMOUNT
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